and imposed by the Board and further subject to the superintendence, control and direction of the Board.

iv)  The Company shall pay to the Whole time Director (Chairman & CEO) during the continuance of his
tenure of office as such in consideration of the performance of his duties;-
a) Salary: Salary of Rs. 4,30,000/- (Rupees Four Lac Thirty Thousand Only) per month, so long as he

functions as such, he shall not be paid any sitting fees for attending meeting of the Board of Directors
or committees thereof,

b) Perquisites as mentioned below:
(i) Telephone and Internet: Free Telephone and Internet Facility at his residence, personal long

[...]

and imposed by the Board and further subject to the superintendence, control and direction of the Board.

iv) The Company shall pay to the Whole time Director (Vice Chairman) during the continuance of his tenure
of office as such in consideration of the performance of his duties;-
a) Salary: Salary of Rs. 3,10,000/- (Rupees Three Lac Ten Thousand Only) per month, so long as he

functions as such, he shall not be paid any sitting fees for attending meeting of the Board of Directors
or committees thereof,

b) Perquisites as mentioned below:
i) Telephone and Internet: Free Telephone and Internet Facility at his residence, personal long

[...]

The revised terms and conditions including remuneration and perquisites are as under;

(i) The Company shall pay to the Managing Director during the continuance of his tenure of office as
such in consideration of the performance of his duties;-
(a) Salary at the rate of Rs. 3,65,000/- (Rupees Three Lac Sixty Five Thousand Only) per month so

long as he functions as such, he shall not be paid any sitting fees for attending meeting of the
Board of Directors or committees thereof.

(b) The Managing Director shall be entitled to the following perquisites and facilities:
(i) Telephone and Internet: